

- 1 Z9QUKR-2
- 2 By Representative Stubbs
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 25-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1 Enrolled, An Act, 2 3 4 HONORING KAYDEN SLAY FOR BEING NAMED THE ALABAMA 5 HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 5A HIGH JUMP 6 CHAMPION. 7 8 WHEREAS, the Alabama High School Athletic Association 9 (AHSAA) named Kayden Slay the 2023 AHSAA Class 5A High Jump 10 State Champion; and WHEREAS, Kayden is a senior at Tallassee High School 11 and a first-year track and field athlete; and 12 13 WHEREAS, at the AHSAA Class 5A Section 2 Track Meet, Kayden won the following events: high jump, triple jump, 14 15 long jump, and the 110-meter hurdles; and 16 WHEREAS, Kayden placed second place in the long jump 17 at the AHSAA Class 5A State Meet and won the AHSAA Class 5A High Jump State Championship Title while setting an AHSAA 18 state record with his jump of seven feet; and 19 20 WHEREAS, his State Championship jump was six inches 21 higher than second place; and 22 WHEREAS, Kayden shattered the previous 5A record set in 1986; he is the second athlete in AHSAA history to ever 23 24 clear seven feet; and 25 WHEREAS, the Tallassee High School Track Team, 26 student body, and faculty, together with Kayden's family, supported his accomplishments; now therefore, 27 28 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HJR248 Enrolled



HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we recognize and congratulate senior Kayden Slay on his achievement as 2023 Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 5A High Jump State Champion.

HJR248 Enrolled



33			
34			
35			
36		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
37			
38			
39			
40			
41		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
42			
43			
44		House of Representatives	
45			
46		I hereby certify that the within Act originated i	n
47	and wa	s passed by the House 31-MAY-23.	
48			
49		John Treadwell	
50		Clerk	
51			
52			
53			
54			
55			
56			
57			
58	Senate	01-Jun-23 Adopted	